NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a public hearing will be held by the Town Board of the Town of Dryden on January _____, 2020 at ____PM at the Dryden Town Hall, 93 East Main Street, Dryden, NY 13053 regarding the adoption of a Local Law of the Town of Dryden for the year 2020 which would amend Section 900(G) of the Dryden Zoning Law, adopted by Local Law No. 1 of 2015 to allow the Town Board to waive or modify the area and bulk requirements in Article VII (governing Varna) and to add clarifying language in Sections 701 and 909(B) of the Zoning Law to among other things correct references to "H - Hamlet District" and replace those references with the correct Varna Districts, namely VHMUD, VHRD and VHTD".

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that the environmental significance of said proposed Local Law will be reviewed by the Dryden Town Board incident to and as a part of said public hearing. Copies of said proposed Local Law are available for review at the office of the Dryden Town Clerk at Town Hall and on the Town's website at www.dryden.ny.us

By order of the Dryden Town Board.

Dated _____.

Bambi Avery Dryden Town Clerk